
Tournament Results
Date	 Tournament 	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	 Finish	 Low Player	 Year Avg.
Sept. 7-8	 Duramed NCAA Fall Preview	 313	 308	 306	 -	 927	 13th of 15	 Gulyanamitta (T-17th, 221)	 309.0
Sept. 26-28	 Mason Rudolph Invitational	 302	 294	 294	 -	 890	 8th of 17	 Hernandez (15th, 216)	 302.8
Oct. 6-7	 Windy City Collegiate	 301	 290	 300	 -	 891	 1st of 13	 Gulyanamitta (1st, 212)	 300.9
Oct. 18-19	 Lady Northern Invitational	 303	 290	 302	 -	 895	 1st of 14	 Hernandez (1st, 217)	 300.3
Feb. 8-10	 Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 304	 288	 296	 -	 888	 1st of 16	 Hernandez (T-1st, 219)	 299.4
Feb. 16-17 	 Central District Invitational	 305	 286	 297	 -	 888	 3rd of 15	 LeBlanc (T-5, 218)	 298.8
Mar. 8-10	 The UCF Challenge	 294	 295	 293	 -	 882	 T-10 of 18	 Hoffmeister (T-6, 213)	 298.1
Mar. 20-22	 Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational	291	 287	 294	 -	 872	 1st of 17	 Hernandez (1st, 210)	 297.2
April 3-5	 PING/ASU Invitational	 293	 297	 292	 -	 882	 2nd of 17	 Hernandez (1st, 211)	 296.9
April 11	 Ladies Midwest Shootout	 314	 311	 -	 -	 625	 4th of 11	 LeBlanc (1st, 147)	 297.9
April 24-26	 Big Ten Championships	 309	 300	 300	 300	 1,209	 1st of 11	 Hernandez, LeBlanc (1st, 297)	 298.5
May 7-9	 NCAA Regionals	 295	 289	 312	 -	 896	 2nd of 21	 LeBlanc (4th, 216)	 298.5
May 19-22	 NCAA Championships	 306	 301	 311	 298	 1,216	 10th of 24	 Hernandez (1st, 289)	 299.0

Individual Statistics
Player (Year)	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Round	 Top Finish
Junthima Gulyanamitta (So.)	 13	 40	 3,007	 75.2	 69	 1st at Windy City Collegiate
Maria Hernandez (Sr.)	 12	 38	 2,767	 72.8	 67	 1st 6x, last at NCAA Championships 
Thea Hoffmeister (R-So.)	 9	 28	 2,110	 75.4	 68	 3rd at Ladies Midwest Shootout
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc (So.)	 12	 37	 2,474	 74.2	 68	 1st 2x, last at Big Ten Championships
Carolyn Mess (R-Sr.)	 8	 24	 1,961	 81.7	 74	 T-18th at Lady Northern Invitational
Vaishavi Sinha (Fr.)	 12	 37	 3,005	 81.2	 71	 17th at Windy City Collegiate
Lauree Southerden (Fr.)	 1	 3	 238	 79.3	 77	 T-81st at Mason Rudolph Invitational

Percentage of Rounds Counted
Name	 Ct. Rds./Rds. Played	 Pct.
Maria Hernandez	 38/38	 1.000
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 40/40	 1.000
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 36/37	 .973
Thea Hoffmeister	 25/28	 .893
Carolyn Mess	 10/24	 .417
Vaishavi Sinha	 10/37	 .270
Lauree Southerden	 1/3	 .333

	

Strokes Average Per Round
Name	 Round 1	 Round 2	 Round 3	 Round 4
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 13-981 (75.5)	 13-962 (74.0)	 12-919 (76.6)	 2-146 (73.0)
Maria Hernandez	 12-887 (73.9)	 12-856 (71.3)	 12-878 (73.2)	 2-146 (73.0)
Thea Hoffmeister	 9-681 (75.7)	 9-669 (74.3)	 8-605 (75.6)	 2-155 (77.5)
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 12-899 (74.9)	 12-877 (73.1)	 11-817 (74.3)	 2-154 (77.0)
Carolyn Mess	 8-673 (84.1)	 8-644 (80.5)	 7-560 (80.0)	 1-84 (84.0)
Vaishavi Sinha	 12-983 (81.9)	 12-966 (80.5)	 11-902 (82.0)	 2-154 (77.0)
Lauree Southerden	 1-83 (83.0)	 1-77 (77.0)	 1-78 (78.0)	
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Even or Under Par Rounds
Name	 No.	 Total Rounds Played
Maria Hernandez	 20	 38
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 11	 37
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 7	 40
Thea Hoffmeister	 4	 28
Vaishavi Sinha	 1	 37
Carolyn Mess	 0	 24
Lauree Southerden	 0	 3



Individual Tournament Results

Junthima Gulyanamitta
NCAA Fall Preview	 76	 70	 75	 -	 221	 T-17
Mason Rudolph	 75	 73	 74	 -	 222	 T-31
Windy City Collegiate	 69	 69	 74	 -	 212	 1
Lady Northern	 73	 70	 81	 -	 224	 T-5
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 77	 73	 75	 -	 225	 T-10	
Central District Invitational	 78	 71	 76	 -	 225	 T-15
UCF Challenge	 76	 81	 73	 -	 230	 76
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 74	 72	 77	 -	 223	 T-17
PING/ASU Invitational	 73	 78	 74	 -	 225	 T-20
Ladies Midwest Shootout	 78	 81	 -	 -	 159	 15
Big Ten Championships	 78	 77	 81	 72	 308	 T-6
NCAA Central Regional	 74	 71	 81	 -	 226	 T-12
NCAA Championships	 80 	 76	 78	 73	 307	 T-54

Maria Hernandez 
NCAA Fall Preview	 73	 77	 76	 -	 226	 T-30
Mason Rudolph	 72	 70	 74	 -	 216	 15
Windy City Collegiate	 77	 67	 77	 -	 221	 T-4
Lady Northern	 75	 71	 71	 -	 217	 1
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 75	 71	 73	 -	 219	 T-1
Central District Invitational	 75	 74	 75	 -	 224	 T-11
UCF Challenge	 72	 72	 75	 -	 219	 T-28
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 70	 69	 71	 -	 210	 1
PING/ASU Invitational	 72	 69	 70	 -	 211	 1
Big Ten Championships	 79	 72	 71	 75	 297	 T-1
NCAA Central Regional	 73	 72	 73	 -	 218	 5
NCAA Championships	 74	 72	 72	 71	 289	 1

Thea Hoffmeister 
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 77	 71	 75	 -	 223	 T-7
Central District Invitational	 75	 73	 73	 -	 221	 8
UCF Challenge	 74	 68	 71	 -	 213	 T-6
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 77	 75	 71	 -	 223	 T-17
PING/ASU Invitational	 74	 76	 74	 -	 224	 T-15
Ladies Midwest Shootout	 74	 76	 -	 -	 150	 3
Big Ten Championships	 77	 76	 78	 76	 307	 T-4
NCAA Central Regional	 77	 78	 85	 -	 240	 T-69
NCAA Championships	 76	 76	 78	 79	 309	 T-63
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Maude-Aimee LeBlanc
NCAA Fall Preview	 81	 80	 72	 -	 233	 T-44
Mason Rudolph	 73	 74	 71	 -	 218	 T-17
Lady Northern	 74	 71	 76	 -	 221	 T-2
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 75	 73	 73	 -	 221	 T-4
Central District Invitational	 77	 68	 73	 -	 218	 T-5
UCF Challenge	 72	 74	 74	 -	 220	 T-37
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 70	 71	 75	 -	 216	 4
PING/ASU Invitational	 79	 74	 74	 -	 227	 T-27
Ladies Midwest Shootout	 76	 71	 -	 -	 147	 1
Big Ten Championships	 75	 75	 70	 77	 297	 T-1
NCAA Central Regional	 71	 69	 76	 -	 216	 4
NCAA Championships	 76	 77	 83	 77	 313	 T-82

Carolyn Mess
NCAA Fall Preview	 84	 81	 83	 -	 248	 T-66
Mason Rudolph	 82	 79	 75	 -	 236	 77
Windy City Collegiate	 79	 75	 78	 -	 232	 T-33
Lady Northern	 81	 78	 74	 -	 233	 T-18
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 86	 84	 83	 -	 253	 86
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 85	 81	 81	 -	 247	 T-83
Ladies Midwest Shootout	 91	 83	 -	 -	 174	 T-34
Big Ten Championships	 85	 83	 86	 84	 338	 T-58

Vaishavi Sinha
NCAA Fall Preview	 83	 82	 87	 -	 252	 T-69
Windy City Collegiate	 76	 79	 71	 -	 226	 17
Lady Northern	 82	 81	 81	 -	 244	 T-58
Lady Puerto Rico Classic  	 85	 79	 84   	 -	 248	 T-83
Central District Invitational  	81	 76    	 81	 -	 238	 T-54
UCF Challenge	 79	 83	 80	 -	 242	 T-92
Betsy Rawls Invitational	 80	 81	 82	 -	 243	 T-75
PING/ASU Invitational	 74	 82	 80	 -	 236	 T-67
Ladies Midwest Shootout	 86	 83	 -	 -	 169	 T-28
Big Ten Championships	 83	 80	 89	 77	 329	 48
NCAA Central Regional	 86	 77	 82	 -	 245	 T-87
NCAA Championships	 88	 83	 85	 77	 333	 T-120

Lauree Southerden
Mason Rudolph	 83	 77	 78		  -		  238	 T-81



Tournament Results

NCAA Fall Preview  •  Sept. 7-8  •  Owings Mills, Md.  •  13th of 15
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 76	 70	 75	 -	 221	 T-17
Maria Hernandez	 73	 77	 76	 -	 226	 T-30
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 81	 80	 72	 -	 233	 T-44
Carolyn Mess	 84	 81	 83	 -	 248	 T-66
Vaishavi Sinha	 83	 82	 87	 -	 252	 T-69

Mason Rudolph Invitational •  Sept. 26-28  •  Franklin, Tenn.  •  8th of 17
Maria Hernandez	 72	 70	 74	 -	 216	 15
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 73	 74	 71	 -	 218	 T-17
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 75	 73	 74	 -	 222	 T-31
Carolyn Mess	 82	 79	 75	 -	 236	 77
Lauree Southerden	 83	 77	 78	 -	 238	 T-81

Windy City Collegiate  •  Oct. 6-7  •  Skokie, Ill.  •  1st of 13
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 69	 69	 74	 -	 212	 1st
Maria Hernandez	 77	 67	 77	 -	 221	 T-4
Vaishavi Sinha	 76	 79	 71	 -	 226	 17
Carolyn Mess	 79	 75	 78	 -	 232	 T-33

Lady Northern Invitational  •  Oct. 18-19  •  W. Lafayette, Ind. • 1st of 14
Maria Hernandez	 75	 71	 71	 -	 217	 1
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 74	 71	 76	 -	 221	 T-2
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 73	 70	 81	 -	 224	 T-5
Carolyn Mess	 81	 78	 74	 -	 233	 T-18
Vaishavi Sinha	 82	 81	 81	 -	 244	 T-58

Lady Puerto Rico Classic  •  Feb. 8-10  •  Rio Grande, P.R.  •  1st of 16
Maria Hernandez	 75	 71	 73	 -	 219	 T-1
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 75	 73	 73	 -	 221	 T-4
Thea Hoffmeister	 77	 71	 75	 -	 223	 T-7
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 77	 73	 75	 -	 225	 T-10
Vaishavi Sinha	 85	 79	 84	 -	 248	 T-83
Carolyn Mess (I)	 86	 84	 83	 -	 253	 86

Central District Invitational •  Feb. 16-17 •  Parrish, Fla.  •  3rd of 15
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 77	 68	 73	 -	 218	 T-5
Thea Hoffmeister	 75	 73	 73	 -	 221	 8
Maria Hernandez	 75	 74	 75	 -	 224	 T-11
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 78	 71	 76	 -	 225	 T-15
Vaishavi Sinha	 81	 76	 81	 -	 238	 T-54

The UCF Challenge •  March 8-10 •  Sorrento, Fla.  •  T-10th of 18
Thea Hoffmeister	 74	 68	 71	 -	 213	 T-6
Maria Hernandez	 72	 72	 75	 -	 219	 T-28
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 72	 74	 74	 -	 220	 T-37
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 76	 81	 73	 -	 230	 76
Vaishavi Sinha	 79	 83	 80	 -	 242	 T-92
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Betsy Rawls Invitational •  March 20-22 •  Sorrento, Fla.  •  1st of 17
Maria Hernandez	 70	 69	 71	 -	 210	 1
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 70	 71	 75	 -	 216	 4
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 74	 72	 77	 -	 223	 T-17
Thea Hoffmeister	 77	 75	 71	 -	 223	 T-17
Vaishavi Sinha	 80	 81	 82	 -	 243	 T-75
Carolyn Mess (I)	 85	 81	 81	 -	 247	 T-83

PING/ASU Invitational •  April 3-5 •  Tempe, Ariz.  •  2nd of 17
Maria Hernandez	 72	 69	 70	 -	 211	 1
Thea Hoffmeister	 74	 76	 74	 -	 224	 T-15
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 73	 78	 74	 -	 225	 T-20
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 79	 74	 74	 -	 227	 T-27
Vaishavi Sinha	 74	 82	 80	 -	 236	 T-67

Ladies Midwest Shootout •  April 11 •  West Lafayette, Ind.  •  4th of 11
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 76	 71	 -	 -	 147	 1
Thea Hoffmeister	 74	 76	 -	 -	 150	 3
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 78	 81	 -	 -	 159	 15
Vaishavi Sinha	 86	 83	 -	 -	 169	 T-28
Carolyn Mess	 91	 83	 -	 -	 174	 T-34

Big Ten Championships •  April 23-25 •  West Lafayette, Ind.  •  1st of 11
Maria Hernandez	 79	 72	 71	 75	 297	 T-1
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 75	 75	 70	 77	 297	 T-1
Thea Hoffmeister	 77	 76	 78	 76	 307	 T-4
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 78	 77	 81	 72	 308	 T-6
Vaishavi Sinha	 83	 80	 89	 77	 329	 48
Carolyn Mess	 85	 83	 86	 84	 338	 T-58

NCAA Central Regional •  May 7-9 •  Columbus, Ohio  •  2nd of 21
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 71	 69	 76	 -	 216	 4
Maria Hernandez	 73	 72	 73	 -	 218	 5
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 74	 71	 81	 -	 226	 T-12
Thea Hoffmeister	 77	 78	 85	 -	 240	 T-69
Vaishavi Sinha	 86	 77	 82	 -	 245	 T-87

NCAA Championships •  May 29-22 •  Owings Mills, Md.  •  10th of 24
Maria Hernandez	 74	 72	 72	 71	 289	 1
Junthima Gulyanamitta	 80 	 76	 78	 73	 307	 T-54
Thea Hoffmeister	 76	 76	 78	 79	 309	 T-63
Maude-Aimee LeBlanc	 76	 77	 83	 77	 313	 T-82
Vaishavi Sinha	 88	 83	 85	 77	 333	 T-120


